Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

Edgemont Provides Update to Proposed
Acquisition of Laiva Gold Inc.

21.03.2025 | Newsfile

Vancouver, March 21, 2025 - Edgemont Gold Corp. (CSE: EDGM) (the "Company") announces that, further
to its news release dated February 20, 2025 announcing the proposed acquisition by the Company of all the
issued and outstanding common shares of Laiva Gold Inc. ("Laiva") from the shareholders of Laiva (the
"Transaction"), the Company and Laiva have entered into an amending agreement whereby the parties have
agreed to extend the deadline for execution of a definitive agreement (a "Definitive Agreement") in respect of
the Transaction to April 15, 2025. The parties continue to diligently work towards finalizing and executing the
Definitive Agreement.

About Laiva

Laiva is a Canadian mining company, incorporated under the Alberta Business Corporations Act, and
through a subsidiary company owns its flagship operation, the Laiva mine ("Laiva Mine") in Finland. The
Laiva Mine is an open pit operation, fully equipped with one of the largest gold plants in Europe (6,000
tonnes per day capacity) and a sizeable proven resource estimate.

The securities of the Company have not been, and will not be, registered under the U.S. Securities Act of
1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act") or any U.S. state securities laws and may not be offered or
sold in the United States absent registration or an available exemption from the registration requirements of
the U.S. Securities Act and applicable U.S. state securities laws. This press release shall not constitute an
offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy, nor shall there by any sale of the securities referenced in this
press release, in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful.

About Edgemont

Edgemont holds a 100% interest in the Dungate copper/gold porphyry project located just 6 km south of
Houston, BC, in a region with a history of successful mining projects including the Equity Silver Mine and
Imperial Metals' Huckleberry Mine. The Dungate project is comprised of five mineral tenures covering
1,582.2 hectares that can be explored year-round by all-season roads. For more information, please visit our
website at www.edgemontgold.com.

For further information, please contact:

Stuart Rogers

Chief Executive Officer
Tel: (778) 239-3775
www.edgemontgold.com

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Market Regulator (as the term is defined in the policies of
the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward-Looking Information

This news release contains forward looking information or statements within the meaning of applicable
securities laws, which may include, without limitation, statements relating to the terms and completion of the
Transaction, including the entry into a Definitive Agreement, the receipt of corporate, regulatory and stock
exchange approval in respect of the Transaction, the technical, financial, and business prospects of the
Company, its assets and other matters. All statements in this news release, other than statements of
historical facts, that address events or developments that the Company expects to occur, are forward looking

19.04.2025 Seite 1/2


/profil/282--Newsfile
/aktien/3901--Edgemont-Gold-Corp

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

information or statements. Although the Company believes the expectations expressed in such
forward-looking information or statements are based on reasonable assumptions, such statements are not
guarantees of future performance and actual results may differ materially from those in the forward-looking
information or statements. Such statements and information are based on numerous assumptions regarding
present and future business strategies and the environment in which the Company will operate in the future,
the ability to achieve its goals, expected costs and timelines to achieve the Company's goals, that general
business and economic conditions will not change in a material adverse manner, and that financing will be
available if and when needed and on reasonable terms. Such forward looking information or statements
reflects the Company's views with respect to future events and is subject to risks, uncertainties and
assumptions, including the risks and uncertainties included in in documents filed under the Company's profile
on SEDAR+ at www.sedarplus.ca. While such estimates and assumptions are considered reasonable by the
management of the Company, they are inherently subject to significant business, economic, competitive, and
regulatory uncertainties and risks. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in
forward looking information or statements include, but are not limited to, the ability of the Company to
complete the Offering on the terms described herein, including obtaining the requisite regulatory and stock
exchange approvals, continued availability of capital and financing and general economic, market or
business conditions, failure to compete effectively with competitors, failure to maintain or obtain all necessary
permits, approvals and authorizations, failure to comply with applicable laws, including environmental laws,
risks relating to unanticipated operational difficulties. The Company does not undertake to update forward
looking statements or forward-looking information, except as required by law.

Not for distribution to United States newswire services or for
dissemination in the United States.

To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/245603

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL fur diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/686426--Edgemont-Provides-Update-to-Proposed-Acquisition-of-Laiva-Gold-Inc.html

Fir den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgefiihrte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Ubersetzungen kénnen Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veroffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwirde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftiche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewéhr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

19.04.2025 Seite 2/2


https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/686426--Edgemont-Provides-Update-to-Proposed-Acquisition-of-Laiva-Gold-Inc.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

